STRAY FANCIES

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649714421

Stray Fancies by Mrs. Theodora De Wolf Colt

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

MRS. THEODORA DE WOLF COLT

STRAY FANCIES



Aout 1-

STRAY FANCIES.

BY

MRS. THEODORA DE WOLF COLT.

BOSTON:
PUBLISHED FOR PRIVATE CIRCULATION.
1872.

LITALISTY BETS

TO MY BELOVED SON,

SAMUEL POMEROY COLT,

BY WHOSE EARNEST SOLICITATIONS THE FOLLOWING PIECES WERE

RESCUED FROM THAT OBLIVION WHICH, I FEAR, THAT ALL,

EXCEPT A FEW LENIENT FRIENDS, MAY THINK

THAT THEY DESERVE, THIS VOLUME IS

AFFECTIONATELY DEDICATED

BY THE AUTHOR.

ALDINE BOOK CO. NOV 25 42



PREFACE.

The verses contained in this volume have been collected and published as they now appear, solely for the relatives and friends of the author.

Some of them bear a personal and local interest, and therefore will be best appreciated by those who are acquainted with the circumstances to which they refer; while others, it is hoped, may possess some interest for all.

A few of the pieces may perhaps seem to be censorious; the characters delineated in them are, however, merely the type of a class, and do not refer to individuals.

Many of the poems have appeared in print, in the daily papers, etc., from time to time, but the majority of them have never before been published.



ERRATA.

Page 22-line 11, 3rd word should be "pallor."

Page 99—last verse, line 2, "McLellan" should read "McClellan."

Page 100-verse 2, line 1, 5th word read "a."

Page 126-line 2, for "darkey" read "donkey."

"T. DeW. Colt" was intended for back of cover, instead of "DeWolf Colt."

Page 122 - line 1, 3rd and 4th words transposed.

